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MOTOMASTER

CHANGE AND STORE
TIRE DOLLY

Model No. 009-1539-6

IMPORTANT:
Please read this manual carefully before using this product

and save it for reference.

INSTRUCTION
MANUAL
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IF ANY PARTS ARE MISSING OR DAMAGED, OR IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, | INIHI N3 3n0IYavd
PLEASE CALL OUR TOLL-FREE HELPLINE AT 1-888-942-6686. |
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Read and understand this instruction manual thoroughly before USing the prOdUCt. | 18 UONBILIGR) 8P SINBJIP S8| 81U0J UR ('—) un ap 3!1UBJBB aun puedeoo 181SB\010\ 8]9I 189
It contains important information for your safety as well as operating and maintenance advice.

Keep this instruction manual for future use. Should this product be passed on to a third party,
this instruction manual must be included. |
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This MotoMaster product carries a one (1) year warranty against defects in workmanship | UOISUSYSICLIOD UG BUN JIOAB US,P SNOA-ZSINSSE 19 UOIESHAN,P 8pInb 8] JUSWSAUSNE Z8SI]
and materials. At its discretion, MotoMaster Canada agrees to have any defective part(s)

repaired or replaced free of charge, within the stated warranty period, when returned by |
the original purchaser with proof of purchase. This product is not guaranteed against
wear or breakage due to misuse and/or abuse. |
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INTRODUCTION

The MotoMaster ® Tire Dolly is perfect for
storing and transporting tires. The capacity
of the tire dolly is 300 Ib (136 kg).

PERSONAL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

e |tis the owner’s and/or operator’s
responsibility to read and understand all
WARNINGS and operating instructions
contained on the product labels and within
the instruction manual prior to operation of
this product.

e ltis also the owner’s and/or operator’s
responsibility to periodically inspect and
maintain this product and its labels. Read
the product labels and instruction manual
prior to operation of this product.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

SAFETY INFORMATION
e When lifting or moving loaded dolly, take

Model 009-1539-6

Capacity 300 Ib (136 kg)
Adjustable storage  Max: 57 13/64" (145.3 cm)
height: Min: 42 13/64" (107.2 cm)

1. Adjustable wrench
Tools for assembly :

(Not included) 2. Hox key (Smm)

3. Pliers

care to prevent tires from tipping over.
Do not modify the product.

Do not use this product for purpose for which
it is not designed.

When adjusting the height, ensure spring
buttons are fully engaged.

Periodically check that all hardware is tight
and secure. Discontinue use if missing parts
or damaged.

Not for use by children.

Recommended for use on flat, level, hard
surface only. Wheels may scratch or dig into
less durable surfaces (such as linoleum or
wood).

Do not discard this manual.
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| PARTS LIST AND PARTS DIAGRAM
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PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
Bottom Frame
Upper Frame Tube
8" (20.3 cm) Wheel
Platform

Upper Frame Handle
M8 Bolt (40 mm)

M8 Nut

M8 Bolt (30 mm)
Kickstand

Cotter Pin

Washer
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@ Connect the upper frame handle (part #5) N ) |
and the upper frame tubes (part #2) with /
2 pcs bolts (part #6). Ensure bolts are |
securely tightened.
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9 Insert the upper frame tubes (part #2) ) | L ploge,p zaunai/zessnod sind ‘agny un,p
into the bottom frame (part #1). a% f agublod aun,p LI0SS8 B UOINOG 9] INS PUO) B
Ensure spring buttons are fully | i g Jakndde zaj|inan ‘uswabuojoid ap a3ubiod
engaged. I A Z 1 ©| 9p Jnajney e| 1a|631 Inod : anbleway
Note: To adjust the height of the telescope & | S9YIUBIUI
handle, please press the spring button of | 5 Juawa}3|dwiod Juos Hossal
one handle into the tube fully, then push | 2 U | ] © suojnoq saj anb snoa-zainssy
in / pull out this handle first, then repeat A ”% (] oU 8931d)
the operations on the other handle. Finally, | r | IngLIgul 81ped 3| suep (g ,u adaid)
push in / pull out the two handles together 1 \_ AnaL1adns 81ped Np $aqny 9| ZaJgsu| 9
to the desired height. Make sure the spring _ |
buttons on both handles pop out and are 4 ™\
fully locked in position. |
c
e Connect the platform (part #4) and the 1 | Z\‘
bottom frame (part #1) with the 2 pcs |
nuts (part #7) and 2 pcs bolts (part #6), 9
ensure bolts and nuts are securely "g | o b '$9.118S
tightened. X u1q JU0S SU0IN0q S8| anb SNoA-zaInsse 19
< | e (9 LU s8991d) suojnoq g 29Ae (g U $9991d)
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6 Installation is completed.

MOTOMASTER

0 Connect the platform (part #4)
and the kickstand (part #9) with
2 pcs nuts (part #7) and 2 pcs
bolts (part #8), ensure bolts and
nuts are securely tightened.

6 On each side of the axle of the
bottom frame (part #1), install
1 wheel (part #3), 1 washer
(part #11), 1 cotter pin (part #10)
respectively.

Note :

1. Lay the dolly down horizontally to
adjust to a suitable length based
on tire size. (The adjustable storage
length/height ranges from 57 13/64"
(145.3cm) to 42 13/64" (107.2cm).)

2. Roll the tires onto the dolly one at a
time and ensure that the tires are
positioned properly on the dolly.

3. When the Tire Dolly is in the horizontal
position, grasp the crossbar on the
upper frame (figure 2) and lift until the dolly is in a comfortable position to shift grip onto the “P”
shaped portion of the handle. Continue raising the dolly until it is in a fully vertical position with
kickstand securely on the ground. To easily move the Tire Dolly, place a foot on the axel and tip
the load back (figure 3).

ASSEMBLY
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MAINTENANCE

Periodically check that all hardware is tight and
secure.

Frequently check the condition of the tire dolly.
Make sure all components are in good condition. If
the tire dolly becomes damaged through accident,
or if any damage is noted, the product should

be replaced. Keep the tire dolly clean of dirt,
grease and oil. Clean with a moist cloth and mild
detergent.
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